
2026 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (14), Opp (9)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Collins (2-2), Petrucci (2-2), Cornell  (1-1), Poulin (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Murray, Cate .600 2-2 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .800 1 0 1 0 .571 1 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
12 Lopez, Jessie .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
21 Miranda, Sydney .500 2-2 6 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .833 0 0 0 0 .429 1 0 0-1 16 0 0 1.000
22 Maynard, Isabella .400 2-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
11 Bello, Anna .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
6 Waddington, Elise .000 2-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
27 Winkelblech, Kailen .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Poulin, Emersen .750 1-1 4 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Rao, Ava .500 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
5 Cannon, Paige .500 2-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
20 Petrucci, Haley .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

26
Schoenenberger,
Madison .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

25 Gibson, Molly .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 2-2 58 11 18 7 0 0 10 25 .431 5 2 6 0 .373 2 0 1-2 42 13 1 .982
Opponents .085 2-2 47 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .106 5 0 11 0 .173 0 1 3-3 42 9 3 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Collins, Madison 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 0
23 Brunn, Taylor 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .118 1 0 0 0 1
13 Rowell, Mady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Cornell , Kahlen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0.00 2-0 4 2 0 1 1 14.0 4 2 0 5 11 1 0 0 .085 2 0 0 0 1
Opponents 5.00 0-2 5 2 0 0 0 14.0 18 11 10 5 6 7 0 0 .310 3 2 0 2 0



2026 Ithaca College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Miranda, Sydney 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Murray, Cate 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Petrucci, Haley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bello, Anna 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lopez, Jessie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Poulin, Emersen 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Maynard, Isabella 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rao, Ava 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rowell, Mady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Facciponti, Gabriella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brunn, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winkelblech, Kailen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cornell , Kahlen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Cannon, Paige 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Waddington, Elise 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Andrews, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Collins, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Gibson, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schoenenberger, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 56 42 13 1 .982 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 54 42 9 3 .944 1 2 2 .500 0 0


